
FLYING ACES SQUADRON LIST

SQUADRON # 1 Fac-ghq Ross Mayo 47 St. Andrews Drive
skyami@att.net828-989-8667 ETOWAH, NC 28729

SQUADRON # 2 Ye Olde Hanger #1
Glastonbury Modelers

Ed Novak 106 Cutlery Avenue
ed.novak@cox.net S. MERIDAN, CT 06450

SQUADRON # 3 Stork Squadron
Cleveland Free Flight Society

Russ Brown 4909 N. Sedgewick
cara.melijah@gmail.com216-382-4821 LYNDHURST, OH 44124

SQUADRON # 4 Detroiten Geschwader Mike Welshans 976 Pearson St
mbwelshans@aol.com360-402-8144 FERNDALE, MI 48220

SQUADRON # 5 Mc Cook Field Aero Squadron Frank Scott 6633 E. Lefevre Road
937-355-3057 CASSTOWN, OH 45312

SQUADRON # 6 D. C. Maxecuters David Mitchell 230 Walnut Street, N. W.
davedge@me.com WASHINGTON, D. C. 20012

SQUADRON # 7 The Cactus Squadron Dave Smith 1041 E. Rawhide Ave.
arlynsmithd@q.com480-861-0113 GILBERT, AZ 85296

SQUADRON # 8 Scale  Oldtimers Society Jim Solly 4241 Miladies Lane
iflyair@aol.com215-348-3130 DOYLESTOWN, PA  18902

SQUADRON # 9 Calumet Escadrille Dee Maxwell 1244 N. Colfax
therealdee43@gmail.com219-838-4179 GRIFFIN, IN 46319

SQUADRON # 10 Swamp Squadron Charlie Shepheard 419 Longwood Circle
shepheard00@embarkmail.net407-834-5675 LONGWOOD, FL 32750

SQUADRON # 11 Alamo Escadrille Allen Shields 7109 Leslie Road #39
rshields001@satx.rr.com210-537-5376 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78254

SQUADRON # 12 Marin Aero Club George Benson 204 Benson Circle
415-388-1809 MILL VALLEY, CA 94941

SQUADRON # 13 Kudzu Flying Corps John Diebolt 526 Heater Drive
jdiebolt@mindspring.com919-467-1025 CARY, NC 27511

SQUADRON # 14 Mosquito Squadron Steve Bacom 190 Fishermans Cove Drive
goldfinger82003@yahoo.com386-210-4248 EDGEWATER, FL 32141

SQUADRON # 15 The Skyscalers Keith Sterner 4019 Nicholas Street
fyteraces@rcn.com610-216-3486 EASTON, PA 18045

SQUADRON # 16 Diablo  Squadron Warren Delane 2235 Redwood Road
jingboy1@ail.com510-417-0089 HERCULES, CA 94547

SQUADRON # 17 Fac Lone Star Squadron Mike Midkiff 125 Heneretta Dr
mmid149421@sbcglobal.net817-428-8151 HURST, TX 76054

SQUADRON # 18 Canada Goose  Squadron Garry Hunter 42  Exeter Road, Apt # 2072
gthunter@theplanpage.com1-905-239-2840 AJAX, ONTARIO, CANADA L1S 2J9

SQUADRON # 19 Western Pa Tailspin Squadron Rob Swider P.o. Box 30
rob.swider@gmail.com412-418-9639 ROCHESTER, PA 15074

SQUADRON # 20 Oasis Flyers George Clifford 29437 Springside Drive
glclifford38@yahoo.com951-440-2834 MENIFEE, CA 92584

SQUADRON # 21 The Rio Grande Squadron Philip Thomas 7800 Republic Drive N E
505-822-0654 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

SQUADRON # 22 Pinkham Field Irregulars Paul  Stott 175 Thoreau Drive
alfa28@aol.com203-929-5139 SHELTON, CT 06484

SQUADRON # 23 The Sunflower Squadron Jeff Englert 10118 Sterling Court
316-722-7491 WICHITA, KS 67205

SQUADRON # 24 Bay State Squadron Mike Nassise 22 Greenfield Street
mnceann@aol.com508-238-3770 SOUTH EASTON, MA  02375

SQUADRON # 25 Latex Rangers Ken Ketner Po Box 65135
Kenneth.ketner@ttu.edu806-679-4303 LUBBOCK, TX 79464

SQUADRON # 26 Kamikaze Squadron Gene Smith 1401 North Husband
grwhiskey@cox.net405-624-1733 STILLWATER, OK 74075

SQUADRON # 27 Pilotos Locos Squadron Mike Isermann 15006 Hollydale
balsabug@gmail.com HOUSTON, TX 77062

SQUADRON # 28 Old Rhinebeck Squadron Matthew King 5132 Rte 9g
enemyace49@yahoo.com845-518-2740 TIVOLI, NY 12583

SQUADRON# 29 Eaglerock Squadron Don Deloach 831 E. Williamette St.
DEDELOACH@COMCAST.NET719-964-7117 COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903-2804



FLYING ACES SQUADRON LIST
SQUADRON # 30 71 Eagle Squadron Lindsey Smith Spring Meadow, Fyfield

lindseysmith@waitrose.com ANDOVER, HANTS, ENGLAND SP11 8EL

SQUADRON # 31 Western Oregon F A C Scott Dobberfuhl 2114 C Street
flyfac@hotmail.com FOREST GROVE, OR 97116

SQUADRON # 32 AKARLOVAC VLADIMIR LINARDIC PRIMORSKA 4
vladimir.linardic76@gmail.com385 91 300 3048 47 000 KARLOVAC, REP OF CROATIA, E.U.

SQUADRON # 33 Blue Ridge Area Flyers Roy Courtney 4221 Lakeshore Road, South
rcourt2493@aol.com704-483-3709 DENVER, NC 28037

SQUADRON # 34 The Eagle Squadron Roger Laprelle 1804 Pear Street Ne
r_laprelle@yahoo.com360-402-8144 OLYMPIA, WA 98506

SQUADRON# 35 Highland Nx211 Albert C. Zimmer 14 Parrot Drive
aljoonie@yahoo.com618-654-4316 HIGHLAND, IL 62249

SQUADRON# 36 Jersey Devil Squadron Gilbert, Fs 25a Portsmouth Street
fsgibert@comcast.net WHITING, NJ 08759

SQUADRON # 37 Tejas Outlaws Mike Malone 14913 Green Valley
tejasoutlawsfac@gmail.com469-964-6673 BALCH SPRINGS, TX 75180

SQUADRON # 39 Red Pine Raiders Greg Thomas 505 Wildflower
thomasdesigns@frontiernet.net952-435-1086 BURNSVILLE, MN 55306

SQUADRON# 40 Indy Roscoe Turner Squadron Pat Murray 6361 W. 800 N.
pmurray@centerlinedesignllc.com317-410-2200 MCCORDSVILLE, IN 46055

SQUADRON # 41 The Scale Staffel John Hutchinson 7945 Michelle Drive
johnhutchinson1@cox.net619-303-0765 LA MESA, CA 91942

SQUADRON # 42 O C D  Squadron Manuel Cisneros 26 Club Drive
macs8953@yahoo.com650-248-5046 SAN CARLOS, CA 94070

SQUADRON 43 Aces Of Oz Dana Field 5028 W. 120th Terrace
danafield@gmail.com913-400-2132/941-356-0884 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66209

SQUADRON # 46 Pensacola Pelicans George White 10100 Hillview Drive #234
white76@cox.net850-473-0866 PENSACOLA, FL 32514

SQUADRON # VT47 Maryland Marauding Mustangs Douglas Griggs 26105 Corner Drive
dbdbgriggs@gmail.com301-910-0534 DAMASCUS, MD 20872

SQUADRON # 48 The Secret Squadron Bill Warner 1370 Monache Avenue
warner1@sosinet.net PORTERVILLE, CA 93257

SQUADRON # 49 Stealth Squadron Richard Zapf 126 Elm Streeet
drrfz@verizon.net978-352-8331 GEORGETOWN, MA 01833

SQUADRON# 53 Yankee Air Pirates Mark C. Rzadca 17 High Point Trail
wnyffs@rochester.rr.com FAIRPOINT, NY 14450

SQUADRON # 54 The Vulture Squadron Robert Hodes 1927 Davina Street
hodesrus@cox.net702-896-2966 HENDERSON, NV 89074

SQUADRON # 57 Phantom Squadron David Barfield 2000 Trophy Drive
gollywock@yahoo.com770-977-8211 MARIETTA, GA 30062

SQUADRON # 69 The Grassy Knoll Flying Club Hugh Langhans 24000 Bridgeport Lane Unit 61
hugh.langhans@gmail.com661-433-7009 VALENCIA, CA 91355-1658

SQUADRON # 71 Escardille Harfang (snow Owl) Ronny Gosselin Cp 3604 Saint-remi
ronny@total.net514-808-1808 QUEBEC, QC, CANADA JOL 2L0

SQUADRON # 72 Arizona Condor Squadron John Eppich 22508 Antlope Trail
eppich436@yahoo.com623-322-4171 BUCKEYE, ARIZONA 85326-5974

SQUADRON# 75 Foo Fighters Scott Richlen 5133 Bradfield Drive
scttva@gmail.com703-425-1689 ANNANDALE, VA 22003

SQUADRON# 77 The Waco Airfield Sqdn Begovich, Charles 2176 Fiesta Drive
cbegovich@woh.rr.com937-335-4081 / Cell 937-608 TROY, OHIO 45373


